Benefits'.

33.4 Assumptions  2018 2017
 Discount Rate  10.20% 12.50%
 Salary  Increment Rate  8.50% 8.50%
 Staff Turnover   17.00% 17.00%
 Retirement Age  60 Years 60 Years

 Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on 67/70 Mortality Table and issued by the Institute of Actuaries, London.

33.5 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation

 The   following   table   demonstrates   the   sensitivity  to a  possible change in key assumptions employed with all other  variables held
 constant   in  the  Retiring  Gratuity  Obligations  measurement.  The  sensitivity of the Statement of Financial position and  Statement of
 Comprehensive Income  is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment on the profit or loss and Retiring
 Gratuity obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease)
in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)
in Salary Increment
Rate

Sensitivity Effect on
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income

Sensitivity
Effect on
Defined
Benefit

Obligation

Sensitivity Effect
on Statement of
Comprehensive

Income

Sensitivity
Effect on
Defined
Benefit

Obligation

1% - 913,512 (913,512) 586,660 (586,660)
-1% - (1,013,575) 1,013,575 (644,288) 644,288
- 1% (1,110,687) 1,110,687 (734,610) 734,610
- -1% 1,016,782 (1,016,782) 678,756 (678,756)

33.6 Maturity Profile  of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan

Maturity Profile of the Defined Benefit Obligation Plan as at the reporting date is given below; 2018 2017
Years Years

Weighted Average Duration of the Defined Benefit Obligation 5.58 4.54
Average Time to Benefit Payout 5.47 5.35

20172018

Ov
er

vi
ew

M
an

ag
em

en
t D

is
cu

ss
io

n
an

d
An

al
ys

is
Co

rp
or

at
e

St
ew

ar
ds

hi
p

Fi
na

nc
ia

l I
nf

or
m

at
io

n
Su

pp
le

m
en

ta
ry

  I
nf

or
m

at
io

n

Abans Finance PLC | Annual Report 2017/18  | 105

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS [Contd.]
Year ended 31 March 2018

33. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATIONS (Contd...)

33.7 Distribution of Defined Benefit Obligation Over Future Lifetime

The following table demonstrates distribution of the future working lifetime of the Defined Benefit Obligation as at the reporting period.